
Island Iron
Cadborosaurus Chase Small Boat Race
June 5, 2022

Overall Results
Name Boat & Gender Age Category Final Time

1 Ian Daykin Surf Ski Men Open (All ages) 0:59:55
2 Greg Miller Surf Ski Men Open (All ages) 1:06:43
3 James Hill VI Men Masters 40yr+ 1:07:24

4 Peter & Silke Gumplinger Surf Ski Double Mixed 1:07:29
5 Don Irvine OC1 Men Masters 60yr+ 1:08:06
6 Jesse Balcom OC1 Men Open (under 40) 1:08:31
7 Ken Asano OC1 Men Masters 50yr+ 1:09:21
8 Scott Borle VI Men Masters 50yr+ 1:09:39
9 Rob Varnel OC1 Men Masters 60yr+ 1:09:56

10 Roman Matieschyn OC1 Men Masters 60yr+ 1:10:37
11 Kendra Kent OC1 Women Open (under 40) 1:11:05
12 Melanie Conard OC1 Women Masters 40yr+ 1:11:05
13 Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50yr+ 1:12:19

14
Ron Williams & Rob 
Sainsbury OC2 Men Open (under 40) 1:12:40

15 Dan Hund VI Men Masters 40yr+ 1:13:41
16 Rupert Wong OC1 Men Masters 50yr+ 1:14:04
17 Richard Maas OC1 Men Masters 60yr+ 1:16:18
18 Don Mulhall OC1 Men Masters 60yr+ 1:16:32
19 Carol Spear OC1 Women Masters 60yr+ 1:18:36
20 David (Nuke) Morris Surf Ski Men Open (All ages) 1:18:37
21 Lance Conarroe OC1 Men Masters 50yr+ 1:18:51
22 Erick Van Selst OC1 Men Masters 50yr+ 1:19:08
23 Heather Taylor VI Women Masters 60yr+ 1:19:23
24 Erika Luebbe &  Jin Gan OC2 Mixed Open (under 40) 1:19:29
25 Jeffrey Spear OC1 Men Masters 60yr+ 1:21:16
26 Leslie-Ann Paige OC1 Women Open (under 40) 1:22:34
27 Barb McColl OC1 Women Masters 70yr+ 1:22:43
28 Elizabeth Lee OC1 Women Open (under 40) 1:25:40
29 Robin Deans OC1 Men Masters 50yr+ 1:26:22

Rose Seward OC1 Women Junior (under 19) DNF
Jennea Seward OC1 Women Junior (under 19) DNF
Claudia Iwanowsky OC1 Women Masters 60yr+ DNF
** see next page for breakdown by division



Island Iron
Cadborosaurus Chase Small Boat Race
June 5, 2022

Results by Division

Name Boat type Age Category Final Time
Jesse Balcom OC1 Men Open (under 40) 1:08:31
Ken Asano OC1 Men Masters 50yr+ 1:09:21
Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50yr+ 1:12:19
Rupert Wong OC1 Men Masters 50yr+ 1:14:04
Lance Conarroe OC1 Men Masters 50yr+ 1:18:51
Erick Van Selst OC1 Men Masters 50yr+ 1:19:08
Robin Deans OC1 Men Masters 50yr+ 1:26:22
Don Irvine OC1 Men Masters 60yr+ 1:08:06
Rob Varnel OC1 Men Masters 60yr+ 1:09:56
Roman Matieschyn OC1 Men Masters 60yr+ 1:10:37
Richard Maas OC1 Men Masters 60yr+ 1:16:18
Don Mulhall OC1 Men Masters 60yr+ 1:16:32
Jeffrey Spear OC1 Men Masters 60yr+ 1:21:16
Rose Seward OC1 Women Junior (under 19) DNF
Jennea Seward OC1 Women Junior (under 19) DNF
Kendra Kent OC1 Women Open (under 40) 1:11:05
Leslie-Ann Paige OC1 Women Open (under 40) 1:22:34
Elizabeth Lee OC1 Women Open (under 40) 1:25:40
Melanie Conard OC1 Women Masters 40yr+ 1:11:05
Carol Spear OC1 Women Masters 60yr+ 1:18:36
Claudia Iwanowsky OC1 Women Masters 60yr+ DNF
Barb McColl OC1 Women Masters 70yr+ 1:22:43
Ron Williams & Rob 
Sainsbury OC2 Men Open (under 40) 1:12:40

Erika Luebbe & Jin Gan OC2 Mixed Open (under 40) 1:19:29
Peter & Silkie 
Gumplinger Surf Ski Double 1:07:29
Ian Daykin Surf Ski Men Open (All ages) 0:59:55
Greg Miller Surf Ski Men Open (All ages) 1:06:43
David (Nuke) Morris Surf Ski Men Open (All ages) 1:18:37
James Hill VI Men Masters 40yr+ 1:07:24
Dan Hund VI Men Masters 40yr+ 1:13:41
Scott Borle VI Men Masters 50yr+ 1:09:39
Heather Taylor VI Women Masters 60yr+ 1:19:23
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